



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1989/2015

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **15.11.2025**

1. None appears on behalf of respondent.
2. Counter of respondent and rejoinder of petitioner is not on record, though we are informed that the same has been filed.
3. Registry is directed to take appropriate steps to place the same on record.
4. Additional affidavit, if any, be filed by petitioner within two weeks.
5. Re-notify on 20th December 2025.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2025/ak/zb