



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1989/2015**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. R. Jawahar Lal and Mr. Sayyam Maheshwari, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Gupta, CGSC with Mr. Dhananjay Singh and Mr. Shaswat Kumar Pandey, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

20.12.2025

%

1. At the behest of petitioner, the delay caused in referring to the additional submissions is condoned.
2. Submissions be taken on record which have been duly acknowledged by counsel for respondent.
3. As prayed jointly, list on 07th February 2026.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 20, 2025/MK/tk