



\$~33

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1989/2015

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R. Jawahar Lal and Mr. Sayyam
Maheshwari, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Gupta, CGSC, Mr.
Dhananjay Singh, Mr. Kumar
Karthikey, Mr. Chanakya Kene, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **10.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 14335/2026 (for correction)

2. The present application has been filed by the Applicant seeking correction of the name of the Counsel for the Respondent- Union of India in the order dated 7th February, 2026 passed by this Court.
3. The case of the Applicant is that in the order dated 7th February, 2026, he appeared as Central Government Standing Counsel for Respondent - Union of India but inadvertently his appearance could not be marked.
4. Accordingly, the appearance of Mr. Abhishek Gupta, CGSC be recorded as marked in order dated 7th February, 2026.
5. Application is disposed of.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 10, 2026/ys/ck