



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010854222015

+ **W.P.(C) 1989/2015**

RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. R Jawahar Lal and Mr Sayyam
Maheshwari, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Gupta, CGSC with Mr.
Dhruv Tiwari, Mr. A.S. Vamsi
Krishna, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **19.08.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, list on 04th December, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 19, 2026

nsa